

1
ITEM NO.17

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.366 OF 2010
(For Prel. Hearing)

PALLAVI ANAND @ PALLAVI A.R.ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK RANJAN ROY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition has been filed by the wife under Section 25 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, for transfer of matrimonial petition filed by the respondent-husband from the Family Court at Bandra to the Family Court, Patna.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the proceeding before the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master