

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 366 OF 2010

PALLAVI ANAND @ PALLAVI A.R.ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK RANJAN ROY
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vinay Kumar Shailendra, Adv.
For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to refer this matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The Mediation Centre is directed to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and submit a report to this Court after proceedings are concluded. We direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 08.12.2010 at 11.00 a.m.

The Husband-Alok Ranjan Roy undertakes to pay a sum of Rs.20,000/- to the wife towards her expenses. Let that amount be given on the date she appears before the Mediation Centre.

List this petition immediately after the receipt of report of the Mediation Centre.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master